
Saint Sergius English-Language Mission 
at St Sergius Chapel (Ground Floor) of 

The Synodal Cathedral of Our Lady of the Sign 
75 East 93rd Street, New York, New York, 10128 

Divine Services for 
March 2026 

February 28 (Sat): Vigil, 5 pm 
March 1 (Sun): Liturgy, 9 am 

March 7 (Sat): Vigil, 5 pm 
March 8 (Sun): Liturgy, 10 am DST* 
*On this day we change to Daylight Saving Time (Spring forward) 

March 14 (Sat): Vigil, 5 pm 

March 15 (Sun): Liturgy, 9 am 

March 21 (Sat): Vigil, 5 pm 

March 22 (Sun): Liturgy, 9 am 

March 25 (Wed): Matins, 6 pm 
Reading of the Great Canon and the Life of St Mary of Egypt 

March 27 (Fri): Matins, 6 pm 
Akathist Hymn to the Theotokos 
March 28 (Sat): Liturgy, 9 am 

March 28 (Sat): Vigil, 5 pm 
March 29 (Sun): Liturgy, 9 am


